Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P.	09/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISOLA USA Corp.		
Street Address:	3100 West Ray Road, Suite 301		
City:	Chandler		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85226		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5292557	
Application Number:	11634471	
Application Number:	11637222	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(917)777-4104 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-3000

Email: kellie.weilbrenner@skadden.com

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Four Times Square Address Line 2: Attn: Elaine Ziff, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 244130/1195

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine D. Ziff

Total Attachments: 4

501308209

source=Goldman Patent Release#page1.tif

source=Goldman Patent Release#page2.tif source=Goldman Patent Release#page3.tif source=Goldman Patent Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of September 30, 2010 (the "Release"), is made by Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., located at 30 Hudson Street, 17th Floor, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302, in its capacity as Collateral Agent pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement ("Assignor"), in favor of ISOLA USA Corp., a Delaware corporation located at 3100 West Ray Road, Suite 301, Chandler, Arizona 85226 ("Assignee").

All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement and the Isola Patent Security Agreement (each as defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignee is a party to a Security Agreement (Second Lien), dated as of December 18, 2006, (the "Security Agreement") in favor of Assignor pursuant to which Assignee entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement (Second Lien), dated as of December 18, 2006, as amended (the "Isola Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Isola Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 018746/0030;

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor entered into that certain Amendment No. 1 to Isola Patent Security Agreement, dated as of May 19, 2008 (the "Amendment"), which added certain Patents, listed on Schedule I attached thereto, to the Patent Collateral (as defined therein), and the Amendment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 020995/0149;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Isola Patent Security Agreement and the Amendment, Assignee pledged and granted to Assignor for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of their respective right, title and interest in, to and under all of the following Pledged Collateral of Assignee (the "Patent Collateral"):

- (a) Patents of Assignee listed on Schedule I to the Isola Patent Security Agreement;
- (b) Patents of Assignee listed on Schedule I to the Amendment; and
- (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agency Assignment and Amendment Agreement, dated as of March 3, 2009 ("Agency Assignment Agreement"), Wilmington Trust FSB ("Wilmington Trust") succeeded Goldman Sachs as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent for each of the patents listed on Schedule I to the Isola Patent Security Agreement and Schedule I to the Amendment, and notice of Wilmington Trust's succession as Administrative

Agent and Collateral Agent was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 022562/0670;

WHEREAS, notice of Wilmington Trust's succession as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent pursuant to the Agency Assignment Agreement was not recorded against certain patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, for the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office indicate that Assignor still retains a lien on and security interest in such patents and applications; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire that Assignor terminate and release its lien on and security interest in and to the Patent Collateral including, without limitation, the Patents set forth in Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its lien on and security interest, if any, in and to all of the Patent Collateral, including but not limited to the Patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and reassigns and transfers any right, title and interest that Assignor may have in the Patent Collateral to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee or Assignee's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of any security interest of Assignor in the Patent Collateral, and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Assignee (or its agents or designees) reasonably request (at Assignee's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and Assignee's right, title, and interest in or to the Patent Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P.

By:

Name: ___Sean Gilbride

Title:

Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page - Release of Security Interest in Patents by Goldman Sachs]

REEL: 025077 FRAME: 0135

EXECUTION VERSION

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Company	Jurisdiction	Title	Patent No. (Application Number)	Issue Date (Filing Date)
Isola Laminate Systems Corp.	US	"Electroless Plating Of Substrates"	5292557	March 8, 1994
ISOLA USA Corp.	US	"Laminates For High Speed And High Frequency Printed Circuit Boards"	(11/634471)	(December 6, 2006)
ISOLA USA Corp.	US	"Copolymer of Styrene and Maleic Anhydride Comprising an Epoxy Resin Composition and A Co- Cross-Linking Agent"	(11/637222)	(December 11, 2006)

870972-New York Server 4A - MSW

RECORDED: 10/01/2010